liability to you for all claims arising from or connected to this 
Agreement (whether in contract, delict, statute, or otherwise) 
is capped at the lesser of: 

• the total fees paid by you to Domisa in respect of the 
specific transaction giving rise to the claim; or 

• R250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand rand). 

20.5 Carve-out where law prohibits limitation. Nothing in 
this Agreement limits liability where such limitation is not 
permitted by law. 

21. Inactivity and account maintenance  

21.1 Purpose. If you maintain a bank/AD account opened